PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frederic Lagace	02/02/1995
Jean-Francois Grondin	02/02/1995
Pierre Cusson	02/02/1995
Michel Julien	02/02/1995
Daniel Marcoux	02/02/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENMAR VENTILATION INC.
Street Address:	1715 Haggerty
City:	Drummondville, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J2C 5P7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11438954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500689781

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2168615582

Email: tnauman@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Nauman

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CLWZ 2 00098-1-2(I)-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Nauman

PATENT

REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0210

-OP \$40.00 114389

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST

We, FREDERIC LAGACE, whose full post office address is 1640 St-Onge, Drummondville,

Quebec, Canada J2C 7K4, JEAN-FRANCOIS GRONDIN, whose full post office address

is 117, boul. des Pins, Drummondville, Quebec, Canada J2C 1R1, PIERRE CUSSON, whose

full post office address is 245 Joubert, C.P. 617, St-Germain de Grantham, Quebec, Canada

JOC 1K0, MICHEL JULIEN, whose full post office address is 280 Benoit, St-Nicéphore,

Quebec, Canada J2A 1A2 and DANIEL MARCOUX, whose full post office address is 4955

Laurentien, Drummondville, Quebec, Canada J2E 1G4 Quebec, Canada, in consideration

of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to VENMAR VENTILATION INC., having its

principal place of business at 1715 Haggerty, Drummondville, Quebec, Canada, J2C 5P7,

all our right, title and interest in each and every country in the world in and to the invention

relating to a VENTILATION SYSTEM, as fully described in the patent application filed

in the United States on October 25, 1994 under serial number 08/329,124 and to all our

corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may issue therefor

in any country in the world.

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute

and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and

documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed

necessary by the said VENMAR VENTILATION INC., their heirs, executors and

administrators, fully to secure their interest to the rights herein assigned and to obtain any

patent in any and all countries of the world.

PATENT

REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0212

43
Signed at Drummon Lynle, this 2 day of February 1995.
nederin drugger
FREDERIC LAGACE Witness
DECLARATION
I, DANIEL FOREST, whose full post office address is 890 Victoria, ST-CHARLES, Drummonvoville (Quelec), 12C 6R5
make oath and say: that I was personally present and did see Frédéric Lagacé, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at Drummondvillethis 2 day of February 1995.
Witness Name: NANIEL FOREST
Name: LIANTEL FEREN

JEAN-FRANCOIS GRONDIN Witness
DECLARATION
I, DANIEL FOREST , whose full post office address is 890 Victorin, St-Charles, Drummondville (Québec), J2C 6R5
make oath and say: that I was personally present and did see Jean-François Grondin, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Drummendo Hethis Zday of February 1995.

Signed at Drumondville, this Z day of February

DANIEL FOREST Witness Name:

PATENT REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0213

Signed at Drumphdville, this 2 day of February 1995.
P.C. 0.05
PIERRE CUSSON Witness
DECLARATION
, DANIEL FOREST , whose full post office address is 890 Victorin, St-Charles, Drummondville (Québec), J2C 6R5
make oath and say: that I was personally present and did see Pierre Cusson, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly ign and execute the same.
Signed at Orumondville this 2 day of February 1995. Witness On The First Property 1995.
Name: DANIEL FOREST

Signed at Normandville, this 2 day of February 1995.

Michel Julien

Witness

DECLARATION

I, DANIEL FOREST , whose full post office address is 890 Victorin, St-Charles, Drummondville (Québec), J2C 6R5

make oath and say: that I was personally present and did see Michel Julien, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Drummand the this 2 day of February 1995.

Witness Name: DANIEL FOREST

PATENT

REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0214

Signed at Drommondville, this 2 day of February 1995.

DANIEL MARCOUX

Witness

DECLARATION

I, DANIEL FOREST , whose full post office address is 890 Victorin, St-Charles, Drummondville (Québec), J2C 6R5

make oath and say: that I was personally present and did see Daniel Marcoux, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Drummandville this Zday of Fabruary 1995.

Witness

Name:

DANTEL FOREST

RECORDED: 10/29/2008